

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1895/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2025 in ABLAPL No. 11878/2025 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

ROHAN BHIMASHANKAR WADMARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 34039/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 15-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Anbhule, Adv.
Mrs. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Amit P Shahi, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sethi, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Govind Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Divya Roy, AOR
Mr. Raturaj Satpathy, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Pahal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Await service of notice on respondent no.2
2. Interim protection to continue until further orders.
3. List after completion of service.

(DEEPANSHU)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)